

SENATE RESOLUTION 2223 - 072 RESOLUTION TO ENDORSE THE BLACK CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2023

Whereas the Student Government Association Constitution grants the Student Senate the

authority to endorse student organizations at Butler University, and

Whereas the Black Christian Fellowship seeks to empower Black Christians to grow in their

faith and become disciples of Christ. and

Whereas the organization will foster an area for Black Christians to have community and

fellowship, let it be

Resolved that the Student Government Association endorses the Black Christian Fellowship as

an official student organization at Butler University.

Primary Sponsor:

AJ Boes, Class of 2024 Senator

Secondary Sponsor:

Faith Thompson, Class of 2025 Senator



Vote:

In Favor: 19

Opposed: 0

Abstained: 0

Signatures:

Augan Markland Reagan Markland, Speaker of the Student Senate

Cade Chezem, Student Body President